CURRICULUM-VITAE IN BRIEF

Dr. MANOJ MISHRA, M.A., M.J.M.C., D. Phil Head, Department of Mass Communication V.B.S. Purvanchal University, Jaunpur-222003, (U.P.)

E-mail: manjulmanoj1@gmail.com



Presently working as Associate Professor in the Department of Mass Communication at V.B.S. Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.

Specialization: Science Communication, Traditional Media & Reporting.

Area of Interest: Science Communication & Campaign for Scientific Awareness.

FELLOWSHIP (Professional Recognition):

- Junior Research Fellow (JRF), a Research Project funded by UGC, Since June 1994 to June 1996.
- Senior Research Fellow (SRF), a Research Project funded by UGC, Since July 1996 to June 1999.
- Bihar Eligibility Test for Lectureship (BET), Bihar State University Service Commission, Patna, 1995.

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCES:

- Head, Department of Mass Communication, V.B.S. Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, Since January 8,2018 to till date
- Coordinator, Centre of Excellence-Translation, V.B.S. Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, Since Feb.2021 to till date
- Dean, Faculty of Applied Social Science and Humanities, V.B.S.Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, since 25th April 2018 to April 2021.
- Member of EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (EC) of V.B.S. Purvanchal University since May 06,2023 to till date and July 2018-July 2019.
- Media Coordinator-VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur since 2013 to May 2020.
- Chairman- DRC, Dept. of Mass Communication and journalism, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.
- Convenor Board of studies, Mass Communication and journalism, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.
- Convener-SANSKRITIK PARISHAD(Cultural Committee) VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, since 2021 to till date.
- Member of Examination Committee of V.B.S. Purvanchal University since April 2018 to April 2021.
- Member of Academic Council of V.B.S. Purvanchal University.
- Convenor, M.Ed Entrance Examination Since2017to2020, V.B.S. Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.
- Member of NIGRANI SAMITI of Central Exam Evaluation -Data processing, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, session 2017-2018.
- Member of Data processing Committee of Central Exam Evaluation, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, session 2014-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-2017.

- Member-Media and Public Relation Committee, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, since 2012 to 2013.
- Observer, Campus Examination and evaluation, session 2015-16, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.
- Special Observer team member, Affiliated Colleges for annual examination, VBS Purvanchal University, session 2014-15.2015-16 & 2016-17.
- Assistant centre superintendent, M.Ed Entrance Examination session 2015-16 & 2016-17,
 V.B.S. Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.
- Member Anti-Ragging Cell, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, 2009-10& 2012-13.
- Assistant Proctor VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, Aug. 2007 to August, 2008.
- Member, Railway Users Consultative Committee, Eastern Railway, Government of India Ministry of Railways.1st March 2013-28thfeb 2015.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

- BHASHA SAMPADAK, Vigyan Prasar, DST, Govt of India, New Delhi Since January 2022
- Member of Editorial Board, Indian Journal of Society and Politics, Since January 2021
- President: Shri Dwarika Dhish Lok Sanskriti Avem Vanasapatiki Vikas Sansthan® (Shri Dwarikadheesh Institute for Country Culture & Ethno botany)since 2000 to till date.
- Bureau Chief: Rastriya Sahara Hindi Daily, Jaunpur, Since Feb, 2008 to Sept 2009.
- Member, District Television Monitoring Cell, Jaunpur, Government of India ministry of information & broadcasting, 2009-2011
- Editor Annual Magazine "GATIMAN" Since 2012 to till date.
- Asstt. Editor Purvanchal Janasanchar (Weekly, 2003 to 2007)
- Asstt.Director- 'Badhte Kadam' & 'Sankalp Pragatika' Documentary Film based on Science Communication (2003-04)
- Published hundreds Popular Articles in Various leading daily Hindi News Papers, Like Dainik Tarun Mitra, Nyuj kalekshan hindi weekly, Amar Ujala, Rashtriya Sahara Hindi Daily & Talks in All India Radio, Varanasi.

RESEARCH GUIDANCE:

At Doctorate level: 05 students are currently perusing their Research for award of Ph.D. Degree.

PROJECT:

- Running project from Department of Higher Education, U.P.Gov. with Centre of Excellence

 Anuvad.
- Completed four projects funded (total amount; 21,04,000 Rs.) by NCSTC, DST, Govt of India.

RESEARCH FOR SOCIAL AWARENESS:

• A research was conducted in consultation with noted physician Dr. V. S. Upadhyay, MD, India on Role of Superstition in Snakebite Death rate to create awareness among rural people at Jaunpur District, U.P.

MEMBERSHIP (PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES):

- Member: U.P. Journalist Association
- Member: Bharatiya Vigyan Katha Lekhak Samiti
- Member: Indian Science Writers' Association (ISWA). New Delhi
- Member of Executive Committee: Shri Rajaram Memorial Public School, Jaunpur.

HONOURS AND AWARDS: 24

PUBLICATIONS:

- Research Papers (28), Book Chapter -04 & Books -04
- **Papers Presented in Conferences/Seminars**: International (11) and National (25)
- ➤ ORGANIZED: Workshops , Seminars & Conferences , Debate etc. (60)
- ➤ Delivered invited Lectures in Conference/Seminars/Talks etc.(35)

Personal Profile:

Fathers name : Late Dr.R.P.Mishra Mothers name : Smt. Heeravati Mishra

Date of Birth : 16th May, 1968

Marital Status : Married

Languages Known : Hindi, Sanskrit and English

Key Skill : Anchoring in leading curricular, co-curricular and Extra-

curricular activities

I hereby declare that all the furnished information is found true to my knowledge and henceforth it is valid.

(Dr. Manoj Mishra)